

# **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective as of April 10, 2024
They are subject to change without notice.
Business Hours Monday thru Friday from 9:00am to 5:00pm

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

\$2,160.00

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

### **CARE OF REMAINS:**

Embalming \$725.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

### OTHER CARE OF REMAINS:

Dressing, cosmetic work, hairdressing or grooming and placement in casket/viewing bed	\$170.00
Minimum sanitary care when no embalming is performed	\$725.00
Refrigeration of remains (required when embalming is not performed)	\$195.00
Refrigeration after 72 hours (per day)	\$55.00
Donor or autopsy repair	\$415.00
Medical use of preparation room for autopsy	\$620.00

Removal and transfer of remains to our facility	\$720.00
Overtime removal after normal business hours or weekend/holiday, per person	\$165.00
Extra person removal fee from place of death, per extra person	\$165.00
Additional Removal Fee for persons over 300 pounds, per extra person	\$170.00
Hearse	\$435.00
Utility Vehicle	\$325.00
Additional mileage outside a thirty mile radius of our facility (figured on a one-way basis)	\$6.00/mile

# ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES:

Use of facilities and staff for visitation	\$550.00
Use of facilities and staff for up to 3 hours funeral/memorial ceremony at a church/other location	\$650.00
Use of equipment & staff for up to 2 hour graveside casketed burial service cemetery of your choice	\$650.00
Use of equipment & staff for up to 2 hour graveside inurnment service cemetery of your choice	\$340.00
Identification Viewing for family 1 hour	\$170.00
Overtime fee for weekend, holiday or evening service	\$415.00
Witness Cremation (Monday-Friday 9:00 a.m.)	\$415.00
Expedited Burial or Cremation with time constraints	\$435.00
Disinterment Fee (additional fees may apply)	\$1,555.00

# **SUPPLEMENTAL GOODS AND SERVICES: (some items are taxable)**

Memorial Folders \$2.00 p	er program
Register Book Starting	g at \$45.00
Memorial Packages Starting	at \$220.00
Air Tray (required by airlines when shipping a casket)	\$265.00
Combination Air Tray (required by airlines when not shipping a casket)	\$460.00
Shipment of cremated remains (packing, delivery to USPS for shipment, return receipt)	\$205.00
Cremation Process	\$445.00
Cremation Process (over 301-400 lbs)	\$290.00
Cremation Process (over 401-450 lbs)	\$415.00
Cremation Process (over 451-500 lbs)	\$500.00
Cremation Process (over 501-550 lbs)	\$560.00
Cremation Process (over 551-600 lbs)	\$610.00
Cremation Process (over 601 lbs will be quoted)	
Cremation Process (Casket)	\$620.00
International Shipping Administration Fee (additional fees may apply)	\$865.00
Autopsy Transportation Fee to and from Autopsy location or to King County Medical Examine	\$415.00
Solidified Remains	\$1,995.00

**CASKETS:** \$40.00 to \$12,590.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: \$985.00 to \$13,145.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS: Starting at \$40.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

(NOTE: A \$55 filling fee for up to 3 urns will be added when urns not purchased at Klontz Funeral

Home. This fee is already included in urns purchased at Klontz Funeral Home.)

#### FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

\$2,135.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant and transportation to local common carrier such as SeaTac International Airport. This fee **does not** include any cash advance items such as death certificates or air fare.

#### RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

\$2,025.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home from airport or other common carrier and delivery to cemetery or crematory.

**DIRECT CREMATION:** \$1,465.00 to \$14,055.00

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations and cremation process.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container.

A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser \$1,465.00

B. Direct cremation with a fiberboard container \$1,505.00

C. Direct cremation with casket of choice (base price of \$1,465.00 plus casket selected)

# AQUAMATION (Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis) TERRAMATION

\$2,095.00

\$4,950.00

These charges include the basic overhead and necessary fees to carry out the local transfer of the deceased to the funeral home, temporary shelter of the remains, filing the death certificate and obtaining a disposition permit. It includes consultation with the family, transportation to the facility, hydrolysis or terramation charges and the return of the processed remains to the funeral home. An outer enclosure is not required. An urn selection will be requested for final disposition or memorialization purposes.

**IMMEDIATE BURIAL:** \$2,500.00 to \$15,090.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser \$2,500.00

B. Immediate burial with cloth covered wood casket \$3,335.00

C. Immediate burial with casket of choice (base price of \$2,500.00 plus casket selected)

# **CUSTOMARY PACKAGE SELECTIONS**

**Consumer information:** The Federal Trade Commission requires that all funeral homes provide an itemized list of services rendered. This information can be confusing to select from. In an attempt to assist, we have provided the packaged arrangements below. This will help you understand the items necessary to provide these customary selections. Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of the General Price List, the following list of commonly selected package services may help you select the appropriate arrangements.

#### TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE or GRAVESIDE SERVICE

**With Viewing** \$4,265.00

**Includes:** Basic services of funeral Director and staff; removal from local place of death; embalming; dressing, casketing and cosmetology; utility vehicle, hearse; facilities and staff for viewing; facilities and staff for conducting up to 3 hour funeral service.

Does not include: Other merchandise such as a casket, printed material or cash advance items.

#### TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE

# **Followed by Cremation**

\$4,710.00

**Includes:** Basic services of funeral Director and staff, removal from local place of death; embalming; dressing, casketing and cosmetology, utility vehicle, hearse; facilities and staff for viewing, facilities and staff for conducting up to 3 hour funeral service.

**Does not include:** Other merchandise such as a casket, printed material or cash advance items.

# SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE or GRAVESIDE SERVICE - No Viewing

\$3,905.00

**Includes:** Basic services of funeral director and staff, removal from local place of death, refrigeration in lieu of embalming, minimum sanitary care, dressing and casketing only, hearse, facilities and staff for conducting up to 2 hour graveside or up to 3 hour funeral service. **Does not include:** Other merchandise such as a casket, printed material or cash advance items.

# **CREMATION – With Viewing**

\$2,465.00

**Includes:** Basic services of funeral director and staff, removal from local place of death, embalming, dressing, casketing and cosmetology, facilities and staff for viewing; cremation process.

**Does not include:** Other merchandise such as a casket, printed material or cash advance items.

#### **PAYMENT POLICY**

Funeral expenses are payable in full before the date of the services or final disposition. Insurance assignments must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

We accept credit card, cash or check.